OP \$90.00 4031187

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM717520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HAVERFIELD INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED		03/29/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUANTA ASSOCIATES, L.P.	
Street Address:	2800 Post Oak Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 2600	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4031187	HAVERFIELD HV PERFUNCTIONEM VIGORE
Registration Number:	4062495	HAVERFIELD HV PERFUNCTIONEM VIGORE
Registration Number:	1682224	HAVERFIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7135228889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7135226565

Email: mark@oathoutlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A Oathout Address Line 1: 3701 Kirby Dr. Address Line 2: Suite 960

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Oathout
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Oathout/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2022

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007675 FRAME: 0042 source=Trademark_Assignment_to_Quanta Associates,_LP#page1.tif source=Trademark_Assignment_to_Quanta Associates,_LP#page2.tif source=Trademark_Assignment_to_Quanta Associates,_LP#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007675 FRAME: 0043

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **HAVERFIELD INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED**, a corporation formed in the State of Delaware (a/k/a Haverfield Aviation), having a place of business at 1750 Emmitsburg Road, Gettysburg, Pennsylvania 17325, USA has adopted and/or acquired, used and is using the goodwill and mark(s) itself and/or through its related companies in association with the respective Trademark Registration(s) as listed on Schedule A (2 pages); and

WHEREAS, **QUANTA ASSOCIATES, L.P.**, a limited partnership formed in the State of Texas, having a place of business at 2800 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 2600, Houston, Texas 77056, USA is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest respectively in and to said mark(s), their respective Registration(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark(s) as listed on Schedule A (2 pages).

NOW THEREFORE, for at least nominal good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **HAVERFIELD INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED** does hereby assign unto **QUANTA ASSOCIATES, L.P.**, all rights, title and interest respectively in and to said mark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark(s), and the respective Trademark Registration(s) as listed on Schedule A (2 pages) for all goods and/or services recited in the respective Trademark Registration(s) and for the geographical territory or jurisdiction covered in the respective Trademark Registration(s).

Effective 1414 29, 2022.

HAVERFIELD INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED

Printed Name: Brett A. Schrader

Title: Vice President

QUANTA ASSOCIATES, L.P.,

Printed Name: Brett A. Schrader

Title: Vice President, QSI, Inc. its General Partner

TRADEMARK REEL: 007675 FRAME: 0044

Schedule A

Type: Trademark—Principal Register HAVERFIELD Mark: (HAVERFIELD HV PERFUNCTIONEM VIGORE) Class(es): 037, 041, 042, & 044 Jurisdiction: United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number: 4,031,187 Registration Date: September 27, 2011 2. Type: Trademark—Principal Register HAVERFIELD Mark: (HAVERFIELD HV PERFUNCTIONEM VIGORE) Class(es): 037, 041, 042, & 044 Jurisdiction: United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number: 4,062,495 Registration Date: November 29, 2011 3. Type: Trademark—Principal Register Mark: HAVERFIELD Class(es): 037, 041, 042, & 044 Jurisdiction: United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number: 1,682,224 Registration Date: April 07, 1992 4. Trademark—Design Type: HAVERFIELD Mark: (HAVERFIELD HV PERFUNCTIONEM VIGORE & DESIGN) Class(es): 037, 041, 042, & 044 Jurisdiction: Canadian Intellectual Property Office Registration Number: TMA844974 Registration Date: February 28, 2013 Trademark-Word Type: Mark: HAVERFIELD Class(es): 037, 041, 042, & 044 Jurisdiction: Canadian Intellectual Property Office Registration Number: TMA841671 Registration Date: January 30, 2013 Trademark—Design

6.

Type:

Page 1 of 2



Mark:

PERFUNCTIONEM VIGORE

(HAVERFIELD HV PERFUNCTIONEM

VIGORE & DESIGN (COLOR))

Class(es): 037, 041, 042, & 044

Jurisdiction: Canadian Intellectual Property Office

Registration Number: **TMA838031**Registration Date: December 10, 2012

7. Type: Trademark—Word

Mark: HAVERFIELDTECH

Class(es): 041

Jurisdiction: Canadian Intellectual Property Office

Registration Number: **TMA834573** Registration Date: October 18, 2012

8. Type: '

Trademark—Design



Mark:

(HAVERFIELD)

Class(es): 037

Jurisdiction: Canadian Intellectual Property Office

Registration Number: **TMA411035** Registration Date: April 16, 1993

9. Type: Trademark—Word

Mark: HAVERFIELD

Class(es): 037

Jurisdiction: Canadian Intellectual Property Office

Registration Number: **TMA423181** Registration Date: February 18, 1994